Apacer Technology Inc.
1F, No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel: +886-2-2267-8000    Fax: +886-2-2267-2261
RoHS Compliant
ATA Flash Drive 257
Product Specifications
November 9, 2017

13
©  2017 Apacer Technology Inc.
9. Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP   –   FD25   C   2   3   E   xxxG   S   –   X   X   X
Controller Version
2.5 inch ATA Flash Drive
Apacer Product Code
Capacity
0004G: 4GB
0008G: 8GB
0016G: 16GB
0032G: 32GB
0064G: 64GB
0128G: 128GB
Outline
180D Degree
PCB Version
Environmental Specifications
S: RoHS + Halogen free
Operating Temperature Range
Blank: Standard Temperature
W: Extended  Temperature
Product Type
E=2.5 inched/180D with STD function
FW Version
Flash Type
14
©  2017 Apacer Technology Inc.
9.2 Valid Combinations
Capacity Standard Temperature Extended Temperature
4GB AP-FD25C23E0004GS-3T AP-FD25C23E0004GS-W3T
8GB AP-FD25C23E0008GS-3T AP-FD25C23E0008GS-W3T
16GB AP-FD25C23E0016GS-3T AP-FD25C23E0016GS-W3T
32GB AP-FD25C23E0032GS-3T AP-FD25C23E0032GS-W3T
64GB AP-FD25C23E0064GS-3T AP-FD25C23E0064GS-W3T
128GB AP-FD25C23E0128GS-3T AP-FD25C23E0128GS-W3T
Note: Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production.
Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to
determine availability of new combinations.
15
©  2017 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
0.1 Preliminary release 07/10/2012
1.0 Official release 08/03/2012
1.1 Added jumper setting drawing 10/08/2013
1.2 Revised Product Ordering Information due to flash change 03/27/2015
1.3 Revised power consumption for all models 09/07/2015
1.4 Revised the code for the Set Max Address EXT command 06/20/2016
1.5 Updated product ordering information 12/2/2016
1.6 Added 4GB support 2/17/2017
1.7 Updated 4GB performance and power consumption values 3/8/2017
1.8 Added 4.4 Endurance 11/9/2017
16
©  2017 Apacer Technology Inc.
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F., No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist.,
New Taipei City 236, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-2267-8000
Fax: 886-2-2267-2261
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
46732 Lakeview Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538
Tel: 1-408-518-8699
Fax: 1-510-249-9551